DOLLARS ($60,000.00) as full compensation for everything furnished and done under 
this Contract Amendment/Extension.  The total amount under the original Contract, any 

City of Spokane

2nd CONTRACT AMENDMENT/EXTENSION

Title: HUMAN RESOURCES CONSULTING

subsequent amendments, and this Contract Amendment/Extension is ONE HUNDRED 
SIXTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($160,000.00).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, in consideration of the terms, conditions and covenants 
contained, or attached and incorporated and made a part, the parties have executed this 
Contract Amendment/ Extension by having legally-binding representatives affix their

[...]

extensions / renewals thereto, are incorporated by reference into this document as though 
written in full and shall remain in full force and effect except as provided herein.

2. EFFECTIVE DATE.
This Contract Amendment shall become effective on May 9, 2022.

3. COMPENSATION.
The City shall pay an additional amount not to exceed SIXTY ONE THOUSAND NINE 
HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE AND 56/100 DOLLARS ($61,939.56), and applicable sales 
tax, for everything furnished and done under this Contract Amendment.  This is the 
maximum amount to be paid under this Amendment, and shall not be exceeded without 
the prior written authorization of the City, memorialized with the same formality as the